REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **SB 325** be amended on page 1, in line 24, by striking "commissioner of juvenile justice" and inserting "secretary of corrections"; in line 25, by striking "commissioner" and inserting "secretary of corrections";

On page 2, in line 11, by striking "commissioner of juvenile justice" and inserting "secretary of corrections"; in line 12, by striking "commissioner" and inserting "secretary of corrections"; in line 14, after "parties" by inserting "or interested parties"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson